## [Randall, Mary A.]

## **DEATHS**

RANDALL—At Cazenovia Lake, June 20, 1938, Mary A. Randall, widow of the late Lenn [Lynn] S. Randall. She is survived by two nephews, Zerah L. Cone and Tracey R. Cone. Funeral services will take place at Betts Memorial Church [Universalist], Syracuse, Thursday afternoon at 2 o'clock. The remains will lie in state at the church from 12 to 2. Friends invited. Interment in Woodlawn cemetery. Friends call at the funeral home of J. L. Tucker & Son, Liverpool, Tuesday and Wednesday evenings.

## OBITUARIES.

Mrs. Mary A. Randall—Rites for Mrs. Mary A. Randall of 309 Pine st., widow of Lenn [Lynn] S. Randall, who died at her summer cottage on Cazenovia Lake Monday morning, after a sudden attack of illness from which she had suffered several years ago, will take place at Betts Memorial Church Thursday at 2 p.m. with Rev. Ellsworth C. Reamon officiating. The body will lie in state from Thursday noon until the funeral. Burial will be in Woodlawn cemetery. She was a charter member of Twilight Lodge, Rebekahs; its first noble grand, and a member of Syracuse Chapter, O.E.S. Surviving are two nephews, Zerah L. and Tracey R. Cone.

Syracuse Journal, Syracuse NY, Tue. 21 Jun 1938

Transcribed on 3 Apr 2013 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY